HAND PALLET TRUCK
MPT 15
The new ULMA Inoxtruck hand pallet truck
provides an innovative and hygienic design,
ideal for applications in damp or harsh
environments.
Our stainless steel pallet trucks ensure the
best robust and hygienic features, which

           Characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer (Abbreviation) ULMA Inoxtruck
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation MPT15
1.4 Operator type: manual, pedestrian, operator standing, seated Manual
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 1500
1.6 Load center distance C mm 600
1.8 Load wheel axle fork face (forks lowered) X mm 955
1.9 Wheelbase Y m 1220
1.10 Chassis AISI 304L
1.11 Sheet AISI 304L
           Weight
2.1 Truck weight with nominal load kg 1570
2.2 Axle loadings with nominal load kg 502/1070
2.3 Axle loadings without load kg 49/23
           Wheels and Drive Train
3.1 Tyres: PT=Polyurethane, PA=Polyamide (nylon), Vul=Vulkollan,
drive/load side
PA/PA
3.2 Tyre dimensions, drive side 200 X 50
3.3 Tyre dimensions, load side 80 X 67
3.5 Number of wheels, drive/load side (x=driven) 2/2
3.6 Track width (center of tyres), drive side b10 mm 138
3.7 Track width (center of tyres), load side b11 mm 360/388
           Dimensions
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 120
4.9 Height of tiller arm (minimum/maximum) h14 mm 1200
4.15 Fork height, fully lowered h13 mm 90
4.19 Overall length I1 mm 1580
4.20 Length to fork face (includes fork thickness) I2 mm 420
4.22 Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length) s/e/l mm 55/160/1145
4.25 Outside width over forks (minimum/maximum) b5 mm 520
4.32 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase (forks lowered) m2 mm 35
4.34a Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200mm pallets, load
lengthwise
Ast mm 2090
4.35 Turning circle radius Wa mm 1420
ULMA Inoxtruck’s products are constantly improving. Because of this, some materials, options and specifications can be changed without
previous notification.
Paseo Otadui, nº 10
20560 OÑATI (Gipuzkoa)
ULMA Servicios de Manutención S.Coop.
T.: (+34) 943 84 89 43
Engineered